
Open 8-Ball Fall 24 A Division
Rnk Teams Id Rnd 

Pts
RND 
Win %

Pts Ero 8OB Tot 
Rnd

Avg Wins Loss Tot 
Gms

Rnd Pts 
(Season)

Amount 
Paid

1 Unorganized 63.0 90 2,584 46 46 70 9.36 240 40 280 63.0 0.00
2 Were Solids, Right? 58.0 82.857

14721
67968

8

2,562 17 17 70 9.38 198 82 280 58.0 0.00

3 Poke N Hope 44.0 62.857
14340
20996

1

2,260 8 8 70 8.16 169 111 280 44.0 0.00

4 8 Ball Junkies 43.0 61.428
56979
37011

7

2,260 2 2 70 8.40 144 136 280 43.0 0.00

5 Cuez-N-Motion 36.0 51.428
57360
83984

4

2,088 6 6 70 7.88 126 154 280 36.0 0.00

6 The Essentials 33.0 47.142
85659
79003

9

1,845 6 6 70 6.83 127 153 280 33.0 0.00

7 CD's Outlaws 24.0 34.285
71701
04980

5

2,017 5 5 70 7.55 117 163 280 24.0 0.00

8 Hustle & Grind 21.0 30.000
00190
73486

33

2,062 3 3 70 7.84 91 189 280 21.0 0.00

9 Phils 15.0 21.428
57170
10498

05

2,042 1 1 70 7.51 100 180 280 15.0 0.00

10 Un Cued 13.0 18.571
42829
89501

95

1,937 3 3 70 7.15 88 192 280 13.0 0.00

Open 8-Ball Fall 24 A Division

Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 
Gms

Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 
Wins

10-0 Nb. 
Match

P.M. Amt 
Paid

67 FAIRCHILD, CHAD 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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8 Ball Junkies
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
53 *CRAFT, JOE 1606

27
C 6.25 125 20 8 0 5 0 12 4 0 5 0 0.00

30 *CRAFT, SHAWN 979 7.06 210 28 16 0 13 0 12 9 0 7 1 0.00
16 *Fletcher, Sean 980 7.16 401 56 29 0 14 0 27 4 1 14 0 0.00
41 *LANTZ, MIKE 981 6.85 329 48 21 1 12 1 27 7 2 12 2 0.00
24 *MCKEEHEN, BRANDON 4807 7.94 381 48 30 0 12 0 18 9 0 12 3 0.00
54 *MILLER, JIM 8.92 107 12 9 0 3 0 3 5 0 3 0 0.00
68 SCHULLER, PAUL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
52 *szymczak, avery 6.35 95 12 8 1 5 1 4 5 0 3 1 0.00
19 *TAYLOR, RANDY 7.07 396 56 23 0 14 0 33 9 0 14 1 0.00

CD's Outlaws
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
15 *Darr, Bethany 2296

29
C 7.23 405 56 26 2 14 2 30 7 1 14 3 0.00

28 *DARR, JAMES 6.66 373 56 21 1 14 1 35 5 0 14 1 0.00
14 *MEINZER, JORGE 6137 7.38 413 56 24 0 14 0 32 5 0 14 0 0.00
29 *WARNER, DAVID 3906 6.64 372 56 25 1 14 1 31 6 2 14 1 0.00
32 *YOUNG, RANDY 6133 6.46 362 56 21 1 14 1 35 6 1 14 1 0.00

Cuez-N-Motion
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
38 *ALLEN, JEREMIE 7.08 340 48 25 1 12 1 23 7 1 12 1 0.00
56 HARO, DANNY 7.38 59 8 3 0 2 0 5 2 0 2 0 0.00
43 *HOFER, JUSTIN 6.21 323 52 18 1 13 1 34 5 1 13 1 0.00
22 *LEWIS JR, SCOTT 6.95 389 56 28 2 14 2 28 5 1 14 2 0.00
58 MCBRIDE, MATT 5.88 47 8 2 0 2 0 6 1 0 2 0 0.00
31 *PATTON, BUBBA 1599

76
C 7.00 364 52 25 2 13 2 27 4 1 13 1 0.00

25 *VANHESTEREN, SCOTT 1150 6.75 378 56 25 0 14 0 31 5 0 14 1 0.00

Hustle & Grind
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
51 *ARMSTRONG, LEISA 1696 6.07 170 28 6 0 7 0 22 3 0 7 0 0.00
18 *BLANKENSHIP, PENNY 4906 C 7.13 399 56 25 1 14 1 31 5 0 14 0 0.00
47 *Johnson, Robbin 3603 5.19 270 52 11 0 13 0 41 3 0 13 0 0.00
23 *RAMIREZ, ROSIE 6122 6.89 386 56 23 1 14 1 33 5 1 14 2 0.00
50 *SMITH, BAILEY 1620 6.25 225 36 12 0 9 0 24 6 1 9 0 0.00
46 *SMITH, MICHELLE 6126 5.71 274 48 14 1 12 1 34 5 1 12 1 0.00
66 SPEHAR, SKIP 2.50 10 4 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0.00
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Phils
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
44 *CHRISTY, MARK 6.50 312 48 16 0 12 0 32 4 4 12 1 0.00
64 Claypool, Brian 2711 5.00 20 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0.00
30 *CRAFT, SHAWN 979 7.06 157 24 7 0 13 0 17 9 0 6 0 0.00
59 *DELONG, LANCE 8.75 35 4 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.00
33 *HIPSHER, JOE 7.48 359 48 21 0 12 0 27 4 4 12 1 0.00
35 *JEFFREY, MICHAEL 6121 C 6.29 352 56 19 1 14 1 37 5 5 14 2 0.00
55 *Keffalas, Thales 1627 5.17 62 12 2 0 3 0 10 1 0 3 0 0.00
62 MOTEL, Larry 4699 6.75 27 4 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.00
49 *MOYER, TREVOR 1134 6.81 245 36 14 0 9 0 22 4 4 9 1 0.00
48 *TRENT, JEFF 6.02 265 44 15 0 11 0 29 5 4 11 1 0.00

Poke N Hope
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
10 *DEAN, WILLIE C 8.30 465 56 36 0 14 0 20 12 0 14 4 0.00
63 FRY, JEFF 6.00 24 4 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.00
9 *gebbie, steve 8.52 477 56 38 2 14 2 18 11 2 14 4 0.00

21 *Hager, Johnny 1623 7.52 391 52 28 1 13 1 24 8 1 13 1 0.00
13 *javarick, joe 7.94 413 52 32 0 13 0 20 8 1 13 4 0.00
57 NEIGHBORS, ANDY 5.88 47 8 3 1 2 1 5 2 0 2 0 0.00
17 *PATTON, BRAD 6109 7.67 399 52 30 4 13 4 22 6 5 13 3 0.00
69 STEELE, JAY 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

The Essentials
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
27 *Black, Chase 6132 C 6.66 373 56 27 2 14 2 29 8 2 14 2 0.00
39 *Scott, Marlin 5.96 334 56 20 1 14 1 36 4 1 14 1 0.00
26 *Scott, Quintin 6.71 376 56 29 0 14 0 27 5 1 14 2 0.00
52 *szymczak, avery 6.35 32 8 3 0 5 0 5 5 0 2 0 0.00
34 *Szymczak, Jimmy 7.38 354 48 28 3 12 3 20 11 1 12 3 0.00
37 *walters, bill 6.14 344 56 20 0 14 0 36 6 0 14 0 0.00

Un Cued
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
40 *Arnett, James 6.35 330 52 17 1 13 1 35 5 1 13 0 0.00
60 BILLER, BLAINE 2040 8.50 34 4 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0.00
36 *CRAFT, SCOTT 6.71 349 52 19 2 13 2 33 5 1 13 1 0.00
42 *HILDRETH, MINDY 5.80 325 56 10 0 14 0 46 2 2 14 0 0.00
20 *Lively, Robert 7.00 392 56 26 0 14 0 30 3 0 14 0 0.00
65 *MILLER, MIKE 9271 4.50 18 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0.00
45 *RANSOM, TINA 1244 C 5.16 289 56 12 0 14 0 44 2 0 14 0 0.00

Page 3 of 5
printed on 1/5/2026 4:08:31 PM

League Standings Lorain Music Pool League 2025-26
 as of 1/5/2026



Open 8-Ball Fall 24 A Division
Rnk Players Id Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
6 *Abrams, Austin 1546 8.77 491 56 41 4 14 4 15 13 5 14 4 0.00

12 *ABRAMS, LARRY 8.02 449 56 36 5 14 5 20 6 5 14 3 0.00
38 *ALLEN, JEREMIE 7.08 340 48 25 1 12 1 23 7 1 12 1 0.00
51 *ARMSTRONG, LEISA 1696 6.07 170 28 6 0 7 0 22 2 0 7 0 0.00
40 *Arnett, James 6.35 330 52 17 1 13 1 35 5 1 13 0 0.00
60 BILLER, BLAINE 2040 8.50 34 4 3 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0.00
27 *Black, Chase 6132 6.66 373 56 27 2 14 2 29 8 2 14 2 0.00
18 *BLANKENSHIP, PENNY 4906 7.13 399 56 25 1 14 1 31 4 0 14 0 0.00
44 *CHRISTY, MARK 6.50 312 48 16 0 12 0 32 4 4 12 1 0.00
64 Claypool, Brian 2711 5.00 20 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0.00
53 *CRAFT, JOE 1606

27
6.25 125 20 8 0 5 0 12 3 0 5 0 0.00

36 *CRAFT, SCOTT 6.71 349 52 19 2 13 2 33 5 1 13 1 0.00
30 *CRAFT, SHAWN 979 7.06 367 52 23 0 13 0 29 9 0 13 1 0.00
15 *Darr, Bethany 2296

29
7.23 405 56 26 2 14 2 30 7 1 14 3 0.00

28 *DARR, JAMES 6.66 373 56 21 1 14 1 35 5 0 14 1 0.00
10 *DEAN, WILLIE 8.30 465 56 36 0 14 0 20 12 0 14 4 0.00
59 *DELONG, LANCE 8.75 35 4 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.00
67 FAIRCHILD, CHAD 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 *Fletcher, Sean 980 7.16 401 56 29 0 14 0 27 4 1 14 0 0.00
7 *FRAZIER, JOHN 982 8.77 491 56 40 2 14 2 16 9 4 14 3 0.00
4 *FRONTZ, KEVIN 1189 8.82 494 56 45 9 14 9 11 12 7 14 7 0.00

63 FRY, JEFF 6.00 24 4 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.00
9 *gebbie, steve 8.52 477 56 38 2 14 2 18 11 2 14 4 0.00

21 *Hager, Johnny 1623 7.52 391 52 28 1 13 1 24 8 1 13 1 0.00
56 HARO, DANNY 7.38 59 8 3 0 2 0 5 2 0 2 0 0.00
42 *HILDRETH, MINDY 5.80 325 56 10 0 14 0 46 2 2 14 0 0.00
33 *HIPSHER, JOE 7.48 359 48 21 0 12 0 27 4 4 12 1 0.00
43 *HOFER, JUSTIN 6.21 323 52 18 1 13 1 34 5 1 13 1 0.00
5 *HUSKEY, DOUG 8.77 491 56 43 2 14 2 13 13 1 14 7 0.00

Unorganized
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
4 *FRONTZ, KEVIN 1189 8.82 494 56 45 9 14 9 11 12 7 14 7 0.00
2 *KEITH, JOSH 1064 9.30 521 56 48 6 14 6 8 10 8 14 8 0.00
8 *LYKINS, SHANE 9.38 488 52 45 5 13 5 7 18 11 13 7 0.00
3 *MARTIN, ADAM 1188 C 9.20 515 56 48 14 14 14 8 15 11 14 9 0.00

61 *Martin, Mike 8.25 33 4 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.00
1 *MURPHY, SHANE 9.52 533 56 51 12 14 12 5 21 8 14 9 0.00

70 Thomas, Christina 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Were Solids, Right?
Rnk Players Id *Avg Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs N.P. 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. Amt 

Paid
6 *Abrams, Austin 1546 C 8.77 491 56 41 4 14 4 15 13 5 14 4 0.00

12 *ABRAMS, LARRY 8.02 449 56 36 5 14 5 20 6 5 14 3 0.00
7 *FRAZIER, JOHN 982 8.77 491 56 40 2 14 2 16 9 4 14 3 0.00
5 *HUSKEY, DOUG 8.77 491 56 43 2 14 2 13 13 1 14 7 0.00

11 *WITHROW, ERIC 1545 8.29 464 56 38 4 14 4 18 13 6 14 3 0.00
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13 *javarick, joe 7.94 413 52 32 0 13 0 20 8 1 13 4 0.00
35 *JEFFREY, MICHAEL 6121 6.29 352 56 19 1 14 1 37 5 5 14 2 0.00
47 *Johnson, Robbin 3603 5.19 270 52 11 0 13 0 41 2 0 13 0 0.00
55 *Keffalas, Thales 1627 5.17 62 12 2 0 3 0 10 1 0 3 0 0.00
2 *KEITH, JOSH 1064 9.30 521 56 48 6 14 6 8 10 8 14 8 0.00

41 *LANTZ, MIKE 981 6.85 329 48 21 1 12 1 27 5 2 12 2 0.00
22 *LEWIS JR, SCOTT 6.95 389 56 28 2 14 2 28 5 1 14 2 0.00
20 *Lively, Robert 7.00 392 56 26 0 14 0 30 3 0 14 0 0.00
8 *LYKINS, SHANE 9.38 488 52 45 5 13 5 7 18 11 13 7 0.00
3 *MARTIN, ADAM 1188 9.20 515 56 48 14 14 14 8 15 11 14 9 0.00

61 *Martin, Mike 8.25 33 4 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.00
58 MCBRIDE, MATT 5.88 47 8 2 0 2 0 6 1 0 2 0 0.00
24 *MCKEEHEN, BRANDON 4807 7.94 381 48 30 0 12 0 18 9 0 12 3 0.00
14 *MEINZER, JORGE 6137 7.38 413 56 24 0 14 0 32 4 0 14 0 0.00
54 *MILLER, JIM 8.92 107 12 9 0 3 0 3 5 0 3 0 0.00
65 *MILLER, MIKE 9271 4.50 18 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0.00
62 MOTEL, Larry 4699 6.75 27 4 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.00
49 *MOYER, TREVOR 1134 6.81 245 36 14 0 9 0 22 4 4 9 1 0.00
1 *MURPHY, SHANE 9.52 533 56 51 12 14 12 5 21 8 14 9 0.00

57 NEIGHBORS, ANDY 5.88 47 8 3 1 2 1 5 2 0 2 0 0.00
17 *PATTON, BRAD 6109 7.67 399 52 30 4 13 4 22 6 5 13 3 0.00
31 *PATTON, BUBBA 1599

76
7.00 364 52 25 2 13 2 27 4 1 13 1 0.00

23 *RAMIREZ, ROSIE 6122 6.89 386 56 23 1 14 1 33 5 1 14 2 0.00
45 *RANSOM, TINA 1244 5.16 289 56 12 0 14 0 44 2 0 14 0 0.00
68 SCHULLER, PAUL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
39 *Scott, Marlin 5.96 334 56 20 1 14 1 36 4 1 14 1 0.00
26 *Scott, Quintin 6.71 376 56 29 0 14 0 27 5 1 14 2 0.00
50 *SMITH, BAILEY 1620 6.25 225 36 12 0 9 0 24 5 1 9 0 0.00
46 *SMITH, MICHELLE 6126 5.71 274 48 14 1 12 1 34 5 1 12 1 0.00
66 SPEHAR, SKIP 2.50 10 4 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0.00
69 STEELE, JAY 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
52 *szymczak, avery 6.35 127 20 11 1 5 1 9 5 0 5 1 0.00
34 *Szymczak, Jimmy 7.38 354 48 28 3 12 3 20 11 1 12 3 0.00
19 *TAYLOR, RANDY 7.07 396 56 23 0 14 0 33 5 0 14 1 0.00
70 Thomas, Christina 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
48 *TRENT, JEFF 6.02 265 44 15 0 11 0 29 5 4 11 1 0.00
25 *VANHESTEREN, SCOTT 1150 6.75 378 56 25 0 14 0 31 5 0 14 1 0.00
37 *walters, bill 6.14 344 56 20 0 14 0 36 6 0 14 0 0.00
29 *WARNER, DAVID 3906 6.64 372 56 25 1 14 1 31 6 2 14 1 0.00
11 *WITHROW, ERIC 1545 8.29 464 56 38 4 14 4 18 13 6 14 3 0.00
32 *YOUNG, RANDY 6133 6.46 362 56 21 1 14 1 35 6 1 14 1 0.00
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